Docket No. 0070/69783-A

1 1 D		
(Rev. 8-96) b 103598	Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	iginal documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Biogemma S.A.S.		
	Name: Limagrain Cereales	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Ingredients S.A.	
Yes No	Internal Address:	
	Street Address: Zone Agro Industrielle - BP20	
	Brzu	
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
№	City/State/Zip: Saint Ignat 63720, France	
Assignment Merger		
Security Assignment Change of Name		
Other .		
Execution Date(s): March 5, 2008		
Execution Date(s): March 5, 2008		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being	ng filed together with a new application, the execution date(s) of the	
application is (are):		
•• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
A. Patent Application No.(s) U.S. Serial No.	B. Patent No.(s)	
10/881,808, filed		
June 30, 2004		
	JUN - 1 2010	
	JUN - 1 2010	
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1	
document stould be mailed.		
Name: John P. White	7. Total fee (37 CFR §3.41):\$ 40,00	
Name. John F. Wille		
Internal Address:	Enclosed	
Street Address: Cooper & Dunham LLP		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
30 Rockefeller Plaza, 20 th Floor,		
	8. Deposit account number:	
City/State/Zip: New York, New York 10112		
	_03-3125	
DO NOT (USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.	, N / /	
Gary J. Gershik	Jenshit May 27, 2010	
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
Reg. No. 39,992		
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited	Total Number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and	
this date with the U.S. Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mall in an envelope addressed to:	document: 6	
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services		
Commissioner of Patents, P.O. Box 1450	06/01/2010 LNUELLER 00000017 033125 10881ANA	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		
	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	
How & Heuserle 5/27/10		
Gary J. Gerstrik // Date		
Reg. No. 39/992		
Reg. No. 39/992 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Reg. No. 39/992 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded to	with required cover sheet information to:	
Reg. No. 39/992 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Mail documents to be recorded with Mail Stop Assignments and Mail Stop Assi	with required cover sheet information to: nent, Recordation Services sioner of Patents	

Confirmation of Assignment

This document confirms that by agreements with effect on June 30, 2006, BIOGEMMA SAS, having its registered office at 1, rue Edouard Colonne, 75001 Paris, France ("Biogemma") has assigned to

LIMAGRAIN CEREALES INGREDIENTS SA having its registered office at Zone Agro Industrielle – BP20, 63720 Saint Ignat, France, ("LCI")

its entire right, title and interest in and to the following patent(s) and patent applications, including all rights and privileges pertaining to the assigned patents such as the priority right:

Title : Wheat with altered branching enzyme activity and starch containing products with an increased amylase content				
Application/Patent No	Filing Date	Country		
60/484,169 (provisional)	30 June 2003	United States of America		
60/484,360 (provisional)	1 July 2003	United States of America		
PCT/AU2004/000901	30 June 2004	PCT		
10/881,808	30 June 2004 .	United States of America		
2004903549	30 June 2004	Australia (provisional)		
2004252186	30 June 2004	Australia		
2,530,874	30 June 2004	Canada		
04737522.5	30 June 2004	Europe		
2006-517898	30 June 2004	Japan		
544439	30 June 2004	New Zealand		
6084/DELNP/2005	30 June 2004	India		
10-2005-7025511	30 June 2004	South Korea (Republic of Korea)		
2006102494	30 June 2004	Russian Federation		
200480018658.X	30 June 2004	China		
200600767	30 June 2004	Ukraine		
2005/10474	30 June 2004	South Africa		
10/881,808	30 June 2004	United States of America		

rp

liz

and to all patents, renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations, or extensions arising from or claiming priority of any of said patent applications.

Consent is given to LCI to use this confirmation for recording this assignment before the Patent Offices.

Date: March 05, 2008

Signature of the Assignor:

Signature of witness:

Print Name and Title:

Pascual PEREZ

General Manager

Print Name of witness:

Karim BROHMI

Acknowledgment of Assignment

LIMAGRAIN CEREALES INGREDIENTS SA having its registered office at Zone Agro Industrielle – BP20, 63720 Saint Ignat, France, ("LCI") hereby acknowledges agreements having effect on June 30, 2006, under which LCI accepted and consented to, the Assignment by

BIOGEMMA SAS, having its registered office at 1 rue Edouard Colonne, 75001 Paris, France,

of its entire right, title and interest in and to the patent(s) and patent applications listed below, including all rights and privileges pertaining to the assigned patents such as the priority right, and to all patents, renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations or extensions arising from or claiming priority of any of the listed patent applications to LCI.

Patent applications

Title: Wheat with altered branching enzyme activity and starch containing products with an increased amylase content				
Application/Patent No	Filing Date	Country		
60/484,169 (provisional)	30 June 2003	United States of America		
60/484,360 (provisional)	1 July 2003	United States of America		
PCT/AU2004/000901	30 June 2004	PCT		
10/881,808	30 June 2004	United States of America		
2004903549	30 June 2004	Australia (provisional)		
2004252186	30 June 2004	Australia		
2,530,874	30 June 2004	Canada		
04737522.5	30 June 2004	Europe		
2006-517898	30 June 2004	Japan		
544439	30 June 2004	New Zealand		
6084/DELNP/2005	30 June 2004	India		
10-2005-7025511	30 June 2004	South Korea (Republic of Korea)		





2006102494	30 June 2004	Russian Federation	
200480018658.X	30 June 2004	China	
200600767	30 June 2004	Ukraine	
2005/10474	30 June 2004	South Africa	
10/881,808	30 June 2004	United States of America	

Date: March 05, 2008

Signed:

Print Name and Title:

Alain PERRIN

General Manager

Signature of witness:

Print Name of witness:

Franck COUTAND

Consent of Assignment

COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION having its principal office at Limestone Avenue, Campbell, ACT 2612, Australia ("CSIRO") hereby acknowledges and consents to an assignment having effect on 30 June 2006 by

BIOGEMMA SAS, having its registered office at 1, rue Edouard Colonne, 75001 Paris, France ("Biogemma")

of its entire right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed below, including all rights and privileges pertaining to the assigned patents such as the priority right, and to all patents, renewals, divisions, substitutes, reissues, continuations or extensions arising from or claiming priority of any of said patent applications, to

LIMAGRAIN CEREALES INGREDIENTS SA having its registered office at Zone Agro Industrielle- BP20, 63720 Saint Ignat, France, ("LCI").

Applio	cation/Patent No.	Filing Date	Country
60/484,	169	30 June 2003	United States of America
60/484,	360	1 July 2003	United States of America
200490	3549	30 June 2004	Australia (provisional)
PCT/AU	J2004/000901	30 June 2004	Patent Co-operation Treaty
10/881,	808	30 June 2004	United States of America
.200425	2186	30 June 2004	Australia
2,530,8	74	30 June 2004	Canada
047375	22.5	30 June 2004	Europe
2006-51	17898	30 June 2004	Japan
544439	•	30 June 2004	New Zealand
6084/D	ELN/2005	30 June 2004	India
10-2005	5-7025511	30 June 2004	Republic of Korea
.200610	2494	30 June 2004	Russian Federation
.200480	018658.X	30 June 2004	China
200600	767	30 June 2004	Ukraine
.2005/10)474	30 June 2004	South Africa

Signed:

Print Name and Title:

ROBERT C. DE FEYTER

Date: 30 Movel 200

Signature of witness:

Print Name and Address of witness:

They Champ

Rajos

PATENT

REEL: 024470 FRAME: 0085

RECORDED: 06/01/2010